" ID: OCT 02°'97 17:53 No.024 P.O2

TORDEUSE AUTOPORTEE

MANUEL PIECES DE RECHANGE

Modéle E3595-040

Piren No 8327400 “Gg




.024 P.0O3

17:54 No

0CT 0297

1D:

VOYEZ SIEGE

VOYEZ GUIDE
CARTER ARRIERE

2332184A




30" TONDEU

KEYH  PART# DESCRIPTION QTty
1 314227.860 FRAME . ..o,
2 300812 FOOT PAD, RH ...
3 309613 FOOT PAD. LH ..o
4 300235 FASTENER, RATCHET ... 12
s 302805 CONSOLE ...\, s i
6 895346 SCREW, 1/4.20X 50 WAHHTAP , 4
7 303130 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY ............ . vt
8 303260 CLIP, TINNERMAN _.......ccooccoo... -
@ 308347 SCREW, #6-32X .50 PHPNHMA .. v d
10 330989-860 SUPPORT, 8EAT WILFT SLOT .. ol
1" 48901 SCREW, 516-18X 63WAHNG w2
12 180077 8CREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC ........ -
13 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .... el
14 301330-853 SEAT BRACKET ..ovovveeeveevenin, w1
15 180117 SCREW, 3/8-16X .56 HHC ... ... . oo 2
16 1499 NUT. 3816 REGHXCTALK ........ovvvvrreerrrrs oo 2
17 313476.853 SEATPLATE ..o 1
18 20507 BOLT, 437X 158 HHSH 5M6-18.,,,.. .. 2
19 1498 NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTAL.............. .-
20 331106-853 SEAT/SHIFT SUPPORT FOR M#28 ... w1
21 180079 SCREW, £/18.18X1.00 HHC .......... -]
22 1498 NUT. 6/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK ...\ 2
23 35408 BCREW, 5/16-18X .75 WAHHTAP . e 1
24 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 HMHC ,.........,......... " 2
25 46602 WASHER, FLAT 333X 87X 11 o 2
26 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK e ey @
a7 319136 SPRING, COMP, .97X2.00X,095 ...~ """ 1
28 120362 WASHER, FLAT 281X 63X.065 ... VRN |
29 180016 SCREW, 1/4.20X .50 HHG ... " 1
30 1602 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK .....ooococces oot 1
3 83446 PIN, 8/16-18 HOOD LATCH .....,,.......... " 2
32 120386 WASHER, FLAT 312X 73X.065 ... -}
a3 124824 NUT, 1818 HEXUAM .....ooccoorrooronoo 2
34 331222-880 FENDER ...cccoooooiooicirine M
as 44811 SCREW, 1/4-20X .78 WAHHTAR 4
38 308645 FENDER SUPPORT ..o @
37 2965346 SCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAMMTAP ... el
38 12609 EASTENER, VELCRO, 2"X 1" ..... e 2
330649 FRENCH OPERATOR'S MANUAL . i 1
332748 PARTS MANUAL ..o, reen Y




w

Lo

VOYE2Z
ENTRAINEMENT
PG

|

VOYEZ CHASSIS PRINCIPAL

+ VOYEZ
~~ ENTRAINEMENT
e,

. ENTRAINEMENT
I

ID: 0cT 02°97

VOYEZ
SIEGE SUPPORT

P
L ey

VOVEZ
BOITE.PONT

N

YOYEZ

| g
R TC TP

30" TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3595.040
SUSPENSION TONDEUSE

17:55 No.024 P.OS

332180A |




ocT 02’97 17:56 No.024 P.06

ID:

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION QTy
1 47817 PIN. .498X1.750 CLEVIS-SHORT ISRRTRURRTO |
2 56180 PIN, HAIR 091 DIAXT 620G ... 1
3 3213714 BRACKET, REAR SUPTRH . ........ o
4 321370 BRACKET, REAR SUPT LH ..., 1
5 313710 HANDLE, HEIGHT ADJUST ... """ 1
8 313763 GRIP, HANDLE, LIFT ... 1
7 54855 BOLT, 500X 345 HHSH 3/8:16.,............ .. .. " 1
8 1489 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ..., """ i
9 358410 SPRING 071X 62X 487 e 1
10 323897 BRACKET, LINK UPPER BLKPHOS ... " 1
11 54855 BOLT, 500X .345 HHSH /816 ......,..... .. ... " 1
12 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ....ovvvovecrnrrinieoso 1
13 323808 BRACKET, FRAME BLKPHOS ... e b
14 180074 SCREW, 5/16.-18X1.00 HHG ......... RN |
18 1408 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .oovvv..o ol
16 323899 BRACKET, LINK LOWER BLKFHOS . . |
17 313560 BOLT, .500X .225 HHSH 5/16.18 ....... . -
18 1408 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .2
19 8260 PN, HAIR 001 DIAXY.66LG ...........cooee...... o 1
20 318314 CHUTE DEFLECTOR 30° DECK .....oovvivvvneoreiiiin
21 314975 SPRING, TORBION CHUTE DEFLECTOR... ...\ . 1
22 304424 ROD. FIVOT DECK 312DX7.25 ... """ 1




156 No.024 F.O7

AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3595-040

17

‘97

i
£

OcT 02

CHASSIS AVANT

31521%

IR U

Yoy

e




OCT 02’97  17: 5? No.024 P.O8

KEY#  PART# DESCRIPTION Qry
1 316218 ASSY SPINDLE LH, ..o, i |
2 12882 BUBHING SPINDLE ........cveeveieeoonceiience o 2
3 4107 WASHER, FLAT 835X1.31X.07 PL ., i 2
4 20859 RING, RET E 4BX.04TRUS133:62 . ...occcoevrvoinns 1
5 21217 ASSY SPINDLE R H. 30,36 RER ......o....ccooovvovrrerr 1
6 12552 BUSHING, SPINDLE .., e @
7 4107 WASHER, FLAT .635X1. 31X.07 PL . 2
8 20858 RING, RETE ABX.04TRUSIZR-E2 .............. et
9 314228-853 BRACKET, AXLE, QUTER, FFIONT .................... .
10 323904 HANGER .. 1
1 180077 SCREW. 5/16-18X .78 HHG ........ 2
12 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .., 2
13 30a700 AXLE BRACKET, INNER ................

14 35497 SCREW, 5/16-18X .50 WAHHTAP . .

16 180138 SCREW, 3/8-16X3.00 HHE ................,

16 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK .............

17 302958-853 STEERING ASBY RER ..cocveevvcvr

18 302780 CLAMP 828DIA ..........ocvev

19 180077 SCREW, 5M16-18X ,75 HHC

20 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEKCTRLK

21 303240-853 BRAKE ARM ASSY e

a2 302055-852 LATCH, PARKING BRAKE ............

23 3275 BOLT, 373X 140 HHSH 1/4-20 .

24 1802 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK .......

28 44112 BRACKET, CLUTCH & BRAKE ....

26 35467 SCREW, 5/16-18X .50 WAHHTAP
27 323904 HANGER ..t e eee s e
28 309051 ROCKER ARM, MOWER ENGAGEMENT ...
29 310384 BOLT, .500X1.98 HHSH 3/8.16 ..................

30 845 WASHER, FLAT .300X1.26X.119

3 1499 NUT, 2/8-16 REGHXCTRLK .........ccovrrrn...

33 180077 SCREW, §/16.18X .75 HHC ..o,

34 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X.085.... ................

36 1408 NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK o.ooooovvveeev e,

2 iman ~ f— N e s . —




I10: ocT 02197 17:57 No.024 P.09

MONTAGE ROUES

VOYEZ
CHASSIS PRINGIBA|
S USEET

.,

N PRI
N HEOR
Yeeg. H

Ht'

VOYEZ €1, /(
g2 c-e28 I

H)

316220F |




ID:
USE AUTOPORTEE M

30" TONDE

KEY# PART#
1 .

2 57072
3 45174
4 303140
5 180124
& 120382
7 1499

8 323006
9 454565
10 302766
11 304010
12 4107
13 20859
14 308553
16 48001
18 120393
17 1498
18 305508
18-1 24187
18.2 301157
18-3 301176
18-4 319879
19 40877
20 20859
21 36632
26 180077

DESCRIPTION

ABSY., FRONT AXLE PIVOTING
BOLY, 5/18-18X .63 CARRLN

NUT, 5/18-18 HEXW

DFLLK
TIERQD. RER.................

SCREW, 3/8.16X1.25 HHG .
WASHER, REGSPTLK.393X 68X 10

NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK
SHAFT, STEERING
PIN, SPRIN
GEAR, PINI
BUBHING-STEERING .....

WAGHER, FLAT 635X1.31X.07 PL ...
RING, RET £ .48X.04TRU5133-62
SUPT, STRSHAFT .....oooco......
SCREW, 5/16.18X 83WAHHC
WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X.085 ...
NUT, §16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

TIRE & RIM, PU 11X4.0X5
VALVE STEM

......................

HUBCAP ..o,
SCREW, 8/16.18X .75 HHC

“ QRDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS,

G.250D1AX1.25.,3 HVP!

.....................................

....................

ocT 02'97

..................................
...............

WHIZ

LEELRI TR VRPN

................

..............

..................

.....
.........................
. o
.......................
............................
................
.........

.........
...............

ey

ODELE E3595-040

17:58 No.024 F.10




ENTRAINEMENTY

VOYEZ

3 4‘v'.
eI EHASS
'\u

OcT 02’97 17:58 No.024 P.11

‘\.\ VOYEZ

A

-
N,

A g

;;';} PR Y
AT
P

N .
" By
A e

ESSIEU AVANT ENS,

i

VOYEZ

312762&_

TR

Lol TS VA ——_




DtT 02’37 17:59 Mo

ID:

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE, 5 8P, FOOTE RER....coooooivmmmtvierimn

2 303109 PULLEY, 6.6 OD VdL T/A
3 22053 RING, RETEX 58X 035TRUS100-62 ..
4 180113 SCREW, 5/18-18X%3.00 HHC ..o
] 120383 WASHER, FLAT 344X £OX.085. NP
& 1498 NUT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .......
7 8798 BRACKET, TRANSARLE ..........,,.......
8 §7072 BOLT, 5/16-18X .63 CARR........c.vvriio
8 1498 NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK ..
10 321376 BRACKET, TRANSAXLE SUPT ...
11 35498 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 WAHHTAP ...
12 S707¢ BOLT. 5/16-18X 63 CARR.............
13 1498 NUT, 8/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK
14 3005758 BELT, v 4L 34.00
15 328040 PULLEY ENGINE 3.3150F/5.5D/3.000
16 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK.459X.7BX.12 -
17 182761 SCREW, 7/16-20X2.60 HHG
19 55488 BELY GUIDE .........covvvcvmmromonssn
20 323874 SHIFT LEVER BRKT BLK ......
21 57187 WASHER, 750,250 SP-TRAN LE ...
a2 §6e55 SCREW, 1/4-28X .75 NYLHHC
23 323873 SHIFT ROD
24 120384 WASHER, FLAT 406X 81X.065,,,
28 137185 PIN, COTTER ,125 DIAX1.00L G5 e e
26 309255 HANDLE, SRIFT (v,
a7 120396 WASHER, FLAT B31X1.08X.095...........
28 301133 SPRING, SHIFT LEVER ... "
29 309053 BRACKET, DETENT SHIFT . """
30 126216 BOLT, 5/16.18X 75 CARR ..o
3 120303 WASHER, FLAT 244X £8X.065,
a2 1498 NUT, &/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ........
ek ] 303098 BRACKET, SHIFT CONTROL ..........
4 905346 SCREW, 14.20X .50 WAHHTAP
35 12583 PIVOT ARM, IDLER L s s
36 320088 BOLY, .625X . 136 HHSH 5/18-18
37 4107 WASHER, FLAT B38X1.31X.07........
38 45602 WASHER, FLAT 333X B7X.119.....
39 301124 TINNERMAN CLIP
40 35410 SPRING 071X 62 X437 ..
41 38374 PULLEY, IDLER V4L 306X €2 .
42 39459 RETAINER, BELT ...
43 274617 WASHER, FLAT 408X J3X.083..,
44 45802 BOLT, 3/8-16X1.60 CARR ...
45 1499 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK.......... o
46 323532 ROD, CLUTCH ...
47 271184 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS .
48 321378 BAKT, CLUTCH BRAKE..... .. """
49 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK ...
50 39522 PIN, CLEVIS 312 X BI2 .,
81 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X.065............ .. """
&2 8280 PIN. HAIR .091 DIAX1.66LG ... -
54 309251 SPRING, BRAKE ............... ..
85 28086 BOLT, .500X 375 HHSH SM6-18 .
56 308188 WASHER, FLAT 515X1,31X.09, . """
&7 1408 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...
&8 52840 FOOT PEDAL ...c.oouvroooro
59 41082 TIRE & RIM, PU 16X6.5X8 TURBB8.......oovvvrerrrrnnnor
§9-1 24167 VALVE STEM . ooccrnss
59-2 38182 AUB, WHEEL ...
§9-3 319862 TIRE, VOXEEXE . .o
60 310333 SPACER, SLEV .75 X1.26X2.06 ... """
&1 baoze KEY. SQUARE ,18780X2.25G ..
&2 42815 WASHER, FLAT T55X1.88X.07...........
63 36624 RING, RETEX S7X05TRUS1B3.75 .
64 40394 HUB CAP, 1.800ID X 7/8LG
&5 56514 KNOB, ROUND 150 DIA ..., "
60 313854 SPRING, IDLER TRACTION DRIVE ..,
70 122077 SCREW, 5/15-18X2.50 HHC .............
4] 271184 NUT, 516-18 HEXKEPS .. . .
72 1408 NUT. 8/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK /""" e
73 138489 WASHER, EXLK 384X 69X.04
74 44582 CAP. PUSH-ON FITS 7/16 ROD |
75 310155 SPRING, BRAKE RETURN ..
76 12 WASHER, FLAT 406X 81X.06

0394
CONTACT YOUR NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PAR

024 P12

R P




‘ D 0CT 02'97  18:00 No.024 P.13
DELE E3595-040

PRINCIPAL

VOYEZ BOITE-
PONT

VOYEZ MOTEUR
POULIE

ESSIEU SUPPORT
AVANT

31314424




I1D:

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL, PARTS.

OcT 02’97

.......

.........

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION

1 M MOWER DECK ASSY PRE-PAINT 30"
2 56537 BELT. VAL BOBLG .\
3 38410 SPRING 071X .62 X 4. I7

4 310428 CHAIN, JACK ............o.oooco,

5 310734 HOOK, S, 10 GA. STEEL ...........,

& 30683 SPFNNG .76X6.3X.105 TENSION

7 35410 SPRING 071 X B2X 437 ...,

8 309049 ROD, CONNECTING ...

g 310388 GUIDE, BELT .........

10 180081 SCREW, 5/16-18X2 50 HHC ...............
1 138485 WASHER, EXLK 320X 81X.03 ..

12 120303 WASHER, FLAT 344X 60X, 065

13 1498 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK ...

14 310351 BRANG, FL . IDX. ODXPLAS ......
15 304291 SPRING, RETAINING..,

16 304398 SPRING COMPRESSION ..

17 311107-853 SUPPORT BRACKET PTO ...
18 995346 SCREW, 1/4-20X .50 WAHHTAP .

18 310300 BRACKET, PTO LIMIT v
20 35498 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 WAMHTAP ......
21 1488 NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...........
22 305225 STOP, PTO ENGAGE ..,

23 326388 PIN, BPRING. 187DIAX1.13LG HD

24 45074 PULLEY, IDLER V4L, 306X 72

25 45802 BOLT, 3/8-16X1.50 GAHRSN

28 30659 RETAINER, BELT .., .

27 1498 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK ...

o8 55514 KNOB, ROUND 1,50 DIA ..................
20 309048 HANDLE, MOWER ENGAGEMENT ..

" ORDER DECK KIT # 328711 FOR COMPLETE DECK ASSEMBLY,

18:00 No.0O24 P.14

-040

ory

..........................

.....

v ek ok ek et b otk




ID: OCT 02’97 18:01 No.024 P.15

30" TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3595-040
ENSEMBLE MOTEUR |

VOYEZCLE ¥ 6

VOYEZ AlLE
SUPPORT

YOYEZ AILE
SUAPORT VIR

VOYEZ CHASSIS
PRINCIPAL

331700A




Ih: OcT 02’97 18:01 MHo.024 P.16

KEY# PARTH DESCRIPTION aTy
1 ENGINE 10-12HP BES

2 50647 SCREW, 3/8-16X1.25 WAHHTAPBLKP .

3 180083 SCREW, 5/16.18X1.50 HHC
4 138485 WASHER, EXLK 820X 61X.08 ... o

& 44108 NUT, 6/16-18 HWDFLCTRLK.. ... .

& 305404 MUFFLER ASSY B&S 80 LO-TONE ...

611 305408 MUFFLER 828 SQ.L.O-TONE 10-12HP

6.2 308409 SHIELD MUFFLER BAS Q. LO-TONE...,

6-3 46708 GASKET, MUFFLER ...........o.oooovo

8-4 308407 BOLT, .437X4.340 MHSH5/15-188L

6.5 305410 SCREW, 1/4-20X .50 HHCSEMS ..

12 57366 SCREW, 10-16X .50 DRILLTITE .

13 311721 PIPE ASSY, 10 B&S EXHAUST

14 314986 TANK, GAS-NOMA, 1.5 GAL

186 12801 CAP.FUEL 26" THROAT ...oovvvvvrnoi

16 313150 SUPPORT, GAS TANK ................. ,

17 805348 SCREW, 1/4.20X .50 WAHMTAP ...
18 47218 TUBING, .25X.50X BULK GAS LINE ... ..

18 47345 CLAMP FUEL LINE RED ......cccorun..

20 47345 CLAMP HOSE SCREW TYPE ........

21 321240 THROTTLE CONTROL ..vvoes, e,

22 35287 SCREW, #8-32X 38 HHWATAP ...
23 414106 WASHER, FLAT 188X 3BX.040...... ... .. 2
24 50507 KNOB, T THROTTLE CONTROL SHAPE .. ... 1

16




ID: OCT 02’87

18:02 Nn.024 P.17

313589E

16




S — ) o OCT 02°97 18:02 No.024 P.18

PARTH DESCRIPTION aty
1 ' ASSY., DECK, PRE-PAINT 30
1-1 321082-853 OECK, MOWER 30" 8.F /RER ..
2 57318 GUIDE, BELT 5/16-18 THD
3 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRL .
4 317017 BRACKET CHUTE MOUNT .., "
5 314702 SPACER, BLEV .344X1.00X .600PM .. ... "
8 120230 BOLT, 5/16.18X1.25 CARRLN e e 4
7 1498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTALK ... TS |
8 45602 WASHER, FLAT 333X .87X.1 W e, 1
9 126218 BOLT, 5/16.18X .76 CARRLN ................ """ 1
10 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ........oonmvvrcer o 1
11 311237-853 BRACKET, MOUNTING, FRONT |
12 87072 BOLT, 5/16-18X .63 CARRLN PRSP
13 12 0393 WASHER, FLAT 844X .89X.065 . ... 3
14 1498 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ANt e e e s 3
15 311236.855 BRACKET, BAR, TOW, FRONT ... .
18 180079 SCREW, 5/Y6-18X1.00 HHC ..oooooevrl.. . -
17 63247 NUT ADJUST .o e @
18 1498 NUT, &/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK ... -
10 313372-853 ASSY., TUBE, PIVOT ..o v 1
20 310672 SUPPORT PIVOT TUBE i
21 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC -4
22 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK ... .2
23 314119.853 ASSY LIFT BRKT. .......oonvivmmemnsereon e i
24 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHE .. i B
25 120883 WASHER, FLAT 344X 60X.065 ... 2
26 1498 NUT, 6/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK . i @
27 313588 ASSEMBLY, QUILL .......ovvmmrrcomeroses oo 1
271 314272 QUILL, MACHINED CASTING ....vvviie i 1
27-2 314274 TUBE, SPACER, STEEL ..ooovr. ol
273 3133878 BRNG, BALL 6204.2AA-C3.. . ..~ -4
31 50634 SCREW, §/18-18X .68 WAHHTAP ..o, N
3z atda73 PULLEY ASSSEMBLY ..., 1
33 PR2BE WASHER, FLAT SIGX1.38X.110PL 1
34 1500 NUT, 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK .o i
as 314271 SHAFT, QUILL 30" MOWER .. R |
36 33577 SHIELD, DUSY, BEARING i
a7 313584 HUB, BLADE ADAPTOR ...ccoovoorrrooor 1
38 326088 BLADE, 30" TD MOWER 0.7 WING 1
39 22265 WASHER, FLAT B16X1.38X.119PL 1
40 1500 NUT, 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK ..o 1
4 12229-853 BRACKET, IDLER ASSEMBLY ... /"
41-1 313510-853 BRACKET, ARM, IDLER ..o
41.2 306973 BRAKE PAD - HARD - 232AF ...
41-3 41601 RIVET, OVSET 1870JAX 50LG ST ... -
45 180081 SCREW, 5/16-18X2.50 HHC oo |
48 45602 WASHER, FLAT 833X 87X119 .. . o
a7 314824 SPACER SLEV 322X H3IX1.810 ... ool
48 44108 NUT, 5/18-18 HWDFLCTRLK ,..ovv .t
49 50620 BPACER oottt ree oo |
50 126216 BOLT, 5/16-18X .76 CARRALN ...... ool
51 1493 NUT, 5/16+18 REGHEXCTRLK ... o f
52 314000-853 BRACKET, BAR, REAR STABILIZER .. -
63 180078 SCREW, 8/16-18X1.00 HHC ....v.....oocor oo 4
64 88247 NUT, ADJUST o, -
56 1493 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK vvvvveeeeers oo 4
1] 51940 BOLT, 500X 437 HHSH 3/8-16 e 2
57 1409 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK .....coveooon o 0000ce0mm0 2
88 45602 WASHER, FLAT .333X BIXG e, 1
59 138445 WASHER, EXLK BAOXGIXOB i 5
' ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS.

——

17




10: OCT 0297 18:03 No.024 P.19

ELECTRIQUE

VOYEZ
MOTEUR .~ -

. . g o
;. A
. b vt
2ot
S
. IR
."r--‘ ----

@ T T o " VOYEZ ESSIEU AVANT ENSEMBLE

328294A




30

KEY# PARTH DESCRIPTION QTy
1 328287 HARNESS, STANDARD ..o

2 67569 RETAINER, .31IDX 62X.03 WIRE ............... .. """
3 306098 CLIP, TRW #0dd90-022-27 .. oo
4 309698 CLIP. WIRE ROUTING, SNAP.IN ..o
5 328653 SWITCH SNAPMNT NO 055/.116.....

6 57478 SWITCH.SCR MNT DP NG NO .............

7 7220 SCREW, #12 X 50 PHPNHTAR ... 2
a 3266564 SWITCH. SNAP MNT NC 140 BLUE ... 1
g 327354 SWITCH.IGNITION & LIGHTS DELTA ... 1
10 327382 NUT, §/8-8 ACME DELTA FOR BOOT........... 1
1 300184 BOOT, IGNITION SWITCH. vvovverr s 1
12 327350 KEY JGNITION SWITCH MLD.DELTA . 1
13 53716 SOLENOID oo o..oociree e versisn 1
14 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20X .76 HXSEMMA .. 2
16 1502 NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXCTRLK ......... 2
17 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS , .. vovens §
18 271187 NUT, §/16-24 HEXKEPS .,...........ooooovcerr oo 2
19 57568 RETAINER, .31IDX 62X.08 WIRE ... " 1
20 302257 BATTERY, 12V 5-PLATE ... e |
21 120864 SCREW. 1/4-20X .63 HHC ..., s 2
ag 271172 NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ... """ 2
23 327784 SURPORT BATTERY HOLD DOWN ... 1
24 325232 NUT. WING 1/4:20 NYLON ,........ooooocorrt 1
28 £5511 WIRE, GROUND, 125", e 1
28 322698 WIRE, STARTER, RED, 8.5 .., s 1
27 52572 BULB, HEADLAMP . .....,,,,... e 1
28 302031 FUSE SPADE TYPE 32V 18A TP |

19




ocT 02’97

SAC DE
VIEW

I T

\

..........

KEY#  RART# DESCRIPTION

1 316334 PARTS BAG . .. .

1-& 417375 PIN. SPRING.187DIAX 1 251G MD .

1-3 456836 PIN, SPRING.QSOD!AXE.ESLG HVPL. ..

14 301702 WASHER, FLAT .60 X1,56X.089P1

1-§ 120123 PIN, COTTER .125 DIAXY 251G ... ...,

16 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X £OX.085

1.7 120638 WASHER, HVSPTLK 328X 60X.097 . . .

1-8 122007 SCREW. 5/16-18X 75 HHC .
2 301465 STEERING WHEEL DEEP DIgH |

3 305805 TUBE-DCRTIVE 6.00°LG wouo o MW

4 300797 STEERING TUBE .,

5 381492 SEATMICH, T ...

5 * BATTERY ACID PAC!(, BOOZ.

" MAY BE PURCHASED AT YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE

TORE.

18:04 No.024

~040

) :/m
;,-:*_“23_ ; VOYEZ CLE w4

.21

331716A




